
2025 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-28   Conf: 8-16   Home: 11-13   Away: 7-12   Neutral: 0-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (353), Opp (366)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (2), Molessa (2), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Wyatt (3),  Buscaglia
(1), Carpenter  (1), Mascuilli (1), Molessa (1), Orr (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (2), Totals (2), Joseph  (1), Paris (1), Opp (5)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Cunningham 1, Ianni 1, Sargent 1, Tolis 1, Wiley 1, Totals , Opp
(8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-104), Wyatt (15-20), Paris (12-20), Pratt (9-11), Tolis (6-9), Wiley (6-8), Fox (4-5), Robinson (4-6), Cunningham
(3-4), Ho (3-5), Sargent (3-5), Bell (2-3), Ianni (2-3), Murphy  (2-2), Kelly (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Carpenter , Jesiah .312 46-46 173 41 54 8 0 2 25 68 .393 24 8 41 0 .411 4 0 16-21 110 4 8 .934
34 Orr, Danny .307 40-38 150 30 46 10 0 7 25 77 .513 9 7 34 8 .367 3 0 2-2 132 7 3 .979
14 Mascuilli, Anthony .303 39-39 132 27 40 6 2 1 21 53 .402 31 10 21 2 .460 3 0 6-7 31 65 9 .914
28 Droz, Sergio .282 36-34 78 18 22 4 0 2 11 32 .410 15 1 25 2 .396 2 0 2-2 35 62 10 .907
44 Molessa, Leewood .280 42-42 157 25 44 8 1 11 44 87 .554 17 6 36 2 .366 3 0 6-7 229 12 6 .976
24 Wyatt, Danny .272 46-45 151 24 41 9 0 5 25 65 .430 15 11 26 3 .374 2 1 9-12 93 39 15 .898
2 Paris, Derek .272 44-42 136 22 37 4 1 6 25 61 .449 17 5 28 4 .366 3 2 8-11 210 20 2 .991
25 Pratt, Nick .247 35-28 93 13 23 6 0 2 9 35 .376 10 2 25 3 .330 1 0 0-0 41 2 0 1.000
9 Eddington, Kyle .222 45-42 126 21 28 1 1 1 19 34 .270 13 12 33 2 .340 5 1 4-5 65 90 11 .934
6 Okojie, Ehi .250 12-5 24 5 6 0 0 1 3 9 .375 0 3 9 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
5  Buscaglia, Luke .224 32-16 49 8 11 2 0 0 9 13 .265 10 7 16 1 .424 0 0 13-14 28 31 7 .894
17 Ong, Nico .206 29-15 63 13 13 1 0 1 11 17 .270 18 0 14 1 .378 1 0 7-10 32 2 3 .919
20 Kutney, Nolan .200 19-3 20 3 4 0 0 1 2 7 .350 2 1 7 0 .304 0 0 0-0 18 7 4 .862
1 Best, Matthew .115 34-22 78 14 9 0 0 2 11 15 .192 14 5 29 1 .286 1 1 8-8 38 2 2 .952
30 Salazar, Carver .111 9-4 9 3 1 0 0 1 3 4 .444 3 1 5 0 .385 0 0 0-0 24 0 2 .923
36 Joseph , Michael .000 7-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
Totals .262 46-46 1444 267 379 59 5 43 243 577 .400 199 80 352 29 .376 28 5 81-99 1114 398 88 .945
Opponents .305 46-46 1542 364 471 98 13 53 342 754 .489 203 64 310 21 .404 18 30 36-53 1123 392 64 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
15 Selmer, Evan 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 4 4 0 0 0 .167 1 2 0 0 0
23 Remy, Nick 3.19 7-2 21 3 0 0-0 4 48.0 36 18 17 14 43 13 1 4 .197 4 1 0 1 1
4 Ianni, Ethan 3.48 1-2 8 0 0 0-0 1 10.1 9 10 4 8 5 2 0 0 .257 1 2 0 2 1
13 Sargent, Eddie 5.75 1-3 13 8 0 0-0 0 56.1 71 42 36 15 52 11 2 8 .309 6 5 0 1 6
22 Wiley, Logan 5.80 0-1 14 7 0 0-0 0 40.1 51 35 26 18 27 8 2 8 .305 1 7 1 5 3
37 Gonzalez, Ayden 6.23 3-1 22 0 0 0-0 0 26.0 35 22 18 11 20 5 3 4 .327 2 11 0 2 2
45 Bell, Sam 6.52 3-2 15 2 0 0-0 0 19.1 17 17 14 14 17 5 0 3 .218 2 1 0 0 1
50 Tolis, Emmett 6.67 1-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 29.2 36 25 22 9 27 9 0 4 .310 2 6 0 1 4
47 Fox, Brady 8.92 1-4 14 10 0 0-0 1 37.1 54 41 37 30 37 7 2 4 .340 6 7 3 3 4
28 Droz, Sergio 9.64 0-3 7 7 0 0-0 0 14.0 22 18 15 11 14 8 0 3 .355 3 3 0 1 1
10 Robinson, Zach 10.05 0-5 11 7 0 0-0 0 31.1 59 44 35 9 16 10 0 6 .393 1 3 0 0 3
12 Kelly, Zach 10.22 0-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 16 17 14 14 7 2 2 3 .291 3 3 0 0 0
38 Cunningham, Matt 10.38 0-2 15 1 0 0-0 0 17.1 20 22 20 14 25 8 0 2 .270 9 4 0 0 2
33 Ho, Chris 12.67 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 23 25 23 15 12 3 1 1 .338 3 3 0 2 0
31 Teschendorf, Grant 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 .333 0 4 0 0 1
18 Denham, Aidan 15.43 1-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 12 14 12 9 3 6 0 2 .375 1 1 0 0 0
19 Murphy , Shane 24.30 0-0 5 1 0 0-0 0 3.1 8 11 9 8 1 1 0 1 .471 1 1 0 0 1
Totals 7.32 18-28 194 46 0 0 6 371.1 471 364 302 203 310 98 13 53 .305 46 64 4 18 30
Opponents 5.17 28-18 170 46 1 2 8 374.1 379 267 215 199 352 59 5 43 .262 49 80 4 28 5



2025 University of Maryland, Baltimore County Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Pratt, Nick 43 41 2 0 1.000 0 9 2 .818 0 0
13 Sargent, Eddie 12 2 10 0 1.000 1 3 2 .600 0 0
36 Joseph , Michael 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
37 Gonzalez, Ayden 6 2 4 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
47 Fox, Brady 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
38 Cunningham, Matt 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
6 Okojie, Ehi 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Kelly, Zach 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Ianni, Ethan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
45 Bell, Sam 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
18 Denham, Aidan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Paris, Derek 232 210 20 2 .991 0 12 8 .600 1 0
34 Orr, Danny 142 132 7 3 .979 4 0 0 — 0 0
44 Molessa, Leewood 247 229 12 6 .976 16 0 0 — 0 0
1 Best, Matthew 42 38 2 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Eddington, Kyle 166 65 90 11 .934 12 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carpenter , Jesiah 122 110 4 8 .934 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Salazar, Carver 26 24 0 2 .923 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Ong, Nico 37 32 2 3 .919 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mascuilli, Anthony 105 31 65 9 .914 8 0 0 — 0 0
28 Droz, Sergio 107 35 62 10 .907 10 0 1 — 0 0
22 Wiley, Logan 10 1 8 1 .900 0 6 2 .750 0 0
24 Wyatt, Danny 147 93 39 15 .898 4 15 5 .750 0 0
5  Buscaglia, Luke 66 28 31 7 .894 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Robinson, Zach 9 1 7 1 .889 0 4 2 .667 0 0
23 Remy, Nick 9 2 6 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Kutney, Nolan 29 18 7 4 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Tolis, Emmett 7 2 4 1 .857 0 6 3 .667 0 0
33 Ho, Chris 4 1 1 2 .500 0 3 2 .600 0 0
15 Selmer, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Murphy , Shane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
31 Teschendorf, Grant 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1600 1114 398 88 .945 61 72 32 .692 2 0
Opponents 1579 1123 392 64 .959 91 162 34 .827 5 0


